## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



T	<b>D</b>	1050
L.	υ.	1358

_	2000
2	DATE: 6-11-63 (Filing No. S-271)
4	
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE
12	121ST LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " ${\cal B}$ " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 446,
16	L.D. 1358, "Resolve, To Reestablish the Commission To Study the Needs and Opportunities Associated with the Production of
18	Salmonid Sport Fish in Maine"
20	Amend the amendment on page 2 by inserting after subsection 9 the following:
22	'Further amend the resolve by striking out all of section 3
24	and inserting in its place the following:
26	'Sec. 3. Appointments; convening of commission; meetings. Resolved: That all appointments must be made no later than 30
28	days following the effective date of this resolve. The appointing authorities shall notify the Executive Director of the
30	Legislative Council once all appointments have been completed. The chairs shall call and convene the first meeting of the
32	commission no later than August 15, 2003. The commission is authorized to hold up to 2 meetings; and be it further'
34	Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 4 the
36	following:
38	'Further amend the resolve by striking out all of section 6 and inserting in its place the following:
40	See C. Communication D. I. I.
4.3	'Sec. 6. Compensation. Resolved: That members who are
42	Legislators are entitled to the legislative per diem, as defined in the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 3, section 2, and
44	reimbursement for necessary expenses incurred for their

Page 1-LR1826(6)

R. of S.	SENATE AMENDMENT " $oldsymbol{eta}$ " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 446, L.D. 1358
	attendance at authorized meetings of the commission that occur or
2	days the Legislature is not in session. Other members of the commission who are not otherwise compensated by their employers
4	or other entities that they represent are entitled to receive reimbursement of necessary expenses and, upon a demonstration of
6	financial hardship, a per diem equal to the legislative per dier for their attendance at authorized meetings; and be it further' '
8	
10	Further amend the amendment in section 10 in the 3rd line from the end (page 3, line 25 in amendment) by striking out the following: "1,310" and inserting in its place the following:
12	'1,271'
14	Further amend the amendment in section 10 in the last line (page 3, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following:
16	"\$1,750" and inserting in its place the following: '\$1,711'
18	SUMMARY
20	SUMMARI

This amendment authorizes the commission to hold up to 2 meetings and removes language that directed the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife to use funds in the fish hatchery maintenance fund to reimburse costs associated with the per diem and expenses of commission members. The amendment also reduces the appropriation.

38 COUNTY: Oxford

(Senator BRYANT)